
Final Report  —  Official 

General and Special Election  —  Clark County, Washington  —  November 04, 2014

Page 1 of 11

Total Number of Voters : 126,243 of 249,277 = 50.64%

11/25/2014 02:35 PM

Precincts Reporting 247 of 247 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Initiative Measure No. 1351, Vote For 1

 0  58,219 58,2190.00% 47.36% 47.36%Yes

 0  64,701 64,7010.00% 52.64% 52.64%No

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  122,920  122,92097.37% 97.37%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 6

 3,317  3,317

 60.00%

2.63%

0.00%

2.63%

Initiative Measure No. 591, Vote For 1

 0  63,562 63,5620.00% 51.50% 51.50%Yes

 0  59,862 59,8620.00% 48.50% 48.50%No

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  123,424  123,42497.77% 97.77%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 18

 2,801  2,801

 180.01%

2.22%

0.01%

2.22%

Initiative Measure No. 594, Vote For 1

 0  72,045 72,0450.00% 58.14% 58.14%Yes

 0  51,861 51,8610.00% 41.86% 41.86%No

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  123,906  123,90698.15% 98.15%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 11

 2,326  2,326

 110.01%

1.84%

0.01%

1.84%

Advisory Vote No. 8 Senate Bill 6505, Vote For 1

 0  56,700 56,7000.00% 49.15% 49.15%Repealed

 0  58,668 58,6680.00% 50.85% 50.85%Maintained

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  115,368  115,36891.39% 91.39%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 27

 10,848  10,848

 270.02%

8.59%

0.02%

8.59%

Advisory Vote No. 9 Engrossed Substitute House Bill 1287, Vote For 1

 0  56,520 56,5200.00% 50.38% 50.38%Repealed

 0  55,668 55,6680.00% 49.62% 49.62%Maintained

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  112,188  112,18888.87% 88.87%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 13

 14,042  14,042

 130.01%

11.12%

0.01%

11.12%
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Total Number of Voters : 126,243 of 249,277 = 50.64%
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Precincts Reporting 247 of 247 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Proposition No. 1 Clark County Home Rule Charter, Vote For 1

 0  63,731 63,7310.00% 53.35% 53.35%Yes

 0  55,726 55,7260.00% 46.65% 46.65%No

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  119,457  119,45794.62% 94.62%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 13

 6,773  6,773

 130.01%

5.37%

0.01%

5.37%

Advisory Vote # 1 Toll-Free East County Bridge Advisory Vote, Vote For 1

 0  63,187 63,1870.00% 52.85% 52.85%Yes

 0  56,376 56,3760.00% 47.15% 47.15%No

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  119,563  119,56394.71% 94.71%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 14

 6,666  6,666

 140.01%

5.28%

0.01%

5.28%

U.S. Representative 3rd Congressional District, Vote For 1

 0  72,877 72,8770.00% 59.26% 59.26%Jaime Herrera Beutler

 0  49,710 49,7100.00% 40.42% 40.42%Bob Dingethal

 0  387 3870.00% 0.31% 0.31%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  122,974  122,97497.41% 97.41%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 11

 3,258  3,258

 110.01%

2.58%

0.01%

2.58%

State Representative 14th Legislative District Position No. 1, Vote For 1

 0  675 6750.00% 54.48% 54.48%Norm Johnson

 0  555 5550.00% 44.79% 44.79%Michael S. Brumback

 0  9 90.00% 0.73% 0.73%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,239  1,23991.04% 91.04%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 122  122

 00.00%

8.96%

0.00%

8.96%

Precincts

Counted

 3  

Total Percent

 3  100.00% 

Voters

 1,361 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,379 57.21% 
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State Representative 14th Legislative District Position No. 2, Vote For 1

 0  837 8370.00% 66.96% 66.96%Gina R. McCabe

 0  412 4120.00% 32.96% 32.96%Paul George

 0  1 10.00% 0.08% 0.08%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,250  1,25091.84% 91.84%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 111  111

 00.00%

8.16%

0.00%

8.16%

Precincts

Counted

 3  

Total Percent

 3  100.00% 

Voters

 1,361 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,379 57.21% 

State Representative 17th Legislative District Position No. 1, Vote For 1

 0  18,920 18,9200.00% 51.51% 51.51%Lynda Wilson

 0  17,747 17,7470.00% 48.31% 48.31%Monica Stonier

 0  67 670.00% 0.18% 0.18%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  36,734  36,73497.50% 97.50%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 2

 941  941

 20.01%

2.50%

0.01%

2.50%

Precincts

Counted

 76  

Total Percent

 76  100.00% 

Voters

 37,677 

Ballots Registered Percent

 77,625 48.54% 

State Representative 17th Legislative District Position No. 2, Vote For 1

 0  22,212 22,2120.00% 61.40% 61.40%Paul Harris

 0  13,840 13,8400.00% 38.26% 38.26%Richard McCluskey

 0  126 1260.00% 0.35% 0.35%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  36,178  36,17896.02% 96.02%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 4

 1,495  1,495

 40.01%

3.97%

0.01%

3.97%

Precincts

Counted

 76  

Total Percent

 76  100.00% 

Voters

 37,677 

Ballots Registered Percent

 77,625 48.54% 
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State Representative 18th Legislative District Position No. 1, Vote For 1

 0  16,521 16,5210.00% 36.80% 36.80%Mike Briggs

 0  28,221 28,2210.00% 62.87% 62.87%Brandon Vick

 0  146 1460.00% 0.33% 0.33%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  44,888  44,88895.44% 95.44%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 5

 2,139  2,139

 50.01%

4.55%

0.01%

4.55%

Precincts

Counted

 92  

Total Percent

 92  100.00% 

Voters

 47,032 

Ballots Registered Percent

 87,896 53.51% 

State Representative 18th Legislative District Position No. 2, Vote For 1

 0  26,619 26,6190.00% 58.99% 58.99%Liz Pike

 0  18,342 18,3420.00% 40.65% 40.65%Maureen Winningham

 0  160 1600.00% 0.35% 0.35%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  45,121  45,12195.94% 95.94%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 5

 1,906  1,906

 50.01%

4.05%

0.01%

4.05%

Precincts

Counted

 92  

Total Percent

 92  100.00% 

Voters

 47,032 

Ballots Registered Percent

 87,896 53.51% 

State Representative 20th Legislative District Position No. 1, Vote For 1

 0  2,097 2,0970.00% 63.01% 63.01%Richard DeBolt

 0  1,215 1,2150.00% 36.51% 36.51%Michael Savoca

 0  16 160.00% 0.48% 0.48%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  3,328  3,32890.80% 90.80%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 337  337

 00.00%

9.20%

0.00%

9.20%

Precincts

Counted

 9  

Total Percent

 9  100.00% 

Voters

 3,665 

Ballots Registered Percent

 6,612 55.43% 
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State Representative 20th Legislative District Position No. 2, Vote For 1

 0  2,386 2,3860.00% 74.84% 74.84%Ed Orcutt

 0  722 7220.00% 22.65% 22.65%John Morgan

 0  80 800.00% 2.51% 2.51%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  3,188  3,18886.98% 86.98%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 2

 475  475

 20.05%

12.96%

0.05%

12.96%

Precincts

Counted

 9  

Total Percent

 9  100.00% 

Voters

 3,665 

Ballots Registered Percent

 6,612 55.43% 

State Representative 49th Legislative District Position No. 1, Vote For 1

 0  19,610 19,6100.00% 55.99% 55.99%Sharon Wylie

 0  15,288 15,2880.00% 43.65% 43.65%Anson Service

 0  127 1270.00% 0.36% 0.36%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  35,025  35,02595.94% 95.94%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 5

 1,478  1,478

 50.01%

4.05%

0.01%

4.05%

Precincts

Counted

 67  

Total Percent

 67  100.00% 

Voters

 36,508 

Ballots Registered Percent

 74,765 48.83% 

State Representative 49th Legislative District Position No. 2, Vote For 1

 0  19,239 19,2390.00% 54.88% 54.88%Jim Moeller

 0  15,694 15,6940.00% 44.77% 44.77%Lisa Ross

 0  124 1240.00% 0.35% 0.35%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  35,057  35,05796.03% 96.03%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 2

 1,449  1,449

 20.01%

3.97%

0.01%

3.97%

Precincts

Counted

 67  

Total Percent

 67  100.00% 

Voters

 36,508 

Ballots Registered Percent

 74,765 48.83% 
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County Assessor, Vote For 1

 0  69,260 69,2600.00% 60.80% 60.80%Peter Van Nortwick

 0  44,261 44,2610.00% 38.85% 38.85%Darren S. Wertz

 0  393 3930.00% 0.34% 0.34%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  113,914  113,91490.23% 90.23%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 15

 12,314  12,314

 150.01%

9.75%

0.01%

9.75%

County Auditor, Vote For 1

 0  96,854 96,8540.00% 97.21% 97.21%Greg Kimsey

 0  2,780 2,7800.00% 2.79% 2.79%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  99,634  99,63478.92% 78.92%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 4

 26,605  26,605

 40.00%

21.07%

0.00%

21.07%

County Clerk, Vote For 1

 0  67,450 67,4500.00% 57.76% 57.76%Scott G. Weber

 0  49,127 49,1270.00% 42.07% 42.07%Deanna Pauli-Hammond

 0  192 1920.00% 0.16% 0.16%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  116,769  116,76992.50% 92.50%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 17

 9,457  9,457

 170.01%

7.49%

0.01%

7.49%

County Commissioner District No. 3, Vote For 1

 0  59,226 59,2260.00% 49.52% 49.52%Craig Pridemore

 0  60,131 60,1310.00% 50.28% 50.28%Jeanne E. Stewart

 0  246 2460.00% 0.21% 0.21%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  119,603  119,60394.74% 94.74%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 12

 6,628  6,628

 120.01%

5.25%

0.01%

5.25%

County Prosecuting Attorney, Vote For 1

 0  63,955 63,9550.00% 54.24% 54.24%Tony Golik

 0  53,705 53,7050.00% 45.54% 45.54%Josie Townsend

 0  261 2610.00% 0.22% 0.22%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  117,921  117,92193.41% 93.41%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 13

 8,309  8,309

 130.01%

6.58%

0.01%

6.58%
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County Sheriff, Vote For 1

 0  66,000 66,0000.00% 56.14% 56.14%Chuck E. Atkins

 0  51,163 51,1630.00% 43.52% 43.52%Shane Gardner

 0  401 4010.00% 0.34% 0.34%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  117,564  117,56493.13% 93.13%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 15

 8,664  8,664

 150.01%

6.86%

0.01%

6.86%

County Treasurer, Vote For 1

 0  61,251 61,2510.00% 51.84% 51.84%Doug Lasher

 0  56,708 56,7080.00% 48.00% 48.00%Lauren Colas

 0  191 1910.00% 0.16% 0.16%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  118,150  118,15093.59% 93.59%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 15

 8,078  8,078

 150.01%

6.40%

0.01%

6.40%

State Supreme Court Justice - Position No. 1, Vote For 1

 0  82,054 82,0540.00% 96.80% 96.80%Mary Yu

 0  2,713 2,7130.00% 3.20% 3.20%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  84,767  84,76767.15% 67.15%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 3

 41,473  41,473

 30.00%

32.85%

0.00%

32.85%

State Supreme Court Justice - Position No. 3, Vote For 1

 0  81,307 81,3070.00% 97.08% 97.08%Mary E. Fairhurst

 0  2,448 2,4480.00% 2.92% 2.92%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  83,755  83,75566.34% 66.34%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 13

 42,475  42,475

 130.01%

33.65%

0.01%

33.65%

State Supreme Court Justice - Position No. 4, Vote For 1

 0  28,043 28,0430.00% 28.99% 28.99%Eddie Yoon

 0  67,125 67,1250.00% 69.38% 69.38%Charles W. Johnson

 0  1,580 1,5800.00% 1.63% 1.63%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  96,748  96,74876.64% 76.64%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 23

 29,472  29,472

 230.02%

23.35%

0.02%

23.35%



Final Report  —  Official 

General and Special Election  —  Clark County, Washington  —  November 04, 2014

Page 8 of 11

Total Number of Voters : 126,243 of 249,277 = 50.64%

11/25/2014 02:35 PM

Precincts Reporting 247 of 247 = 100.00%
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State Supreme Court Justice - Position No. 7, Vote For 1

 0  73,082 73,0820.00% 74.72% 74.72%Debra L. Stephens

 0  23,133 23,1330.00% 23.65% 23.65%John (Zamboni) Scannell

 0  1,596 1,5960.00% 1.63% 1.63%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  97,811  97,81177.48% 77.48%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 23

 28,409  28,409

 230.02%

22.50%

0.02%

22.50%

State Court of Appeals Division 2, District 3 Judge - Position No. 1, Vote For 1

 0  80,682 80,6820.00% 98.38% 98.38%Rich Melnick

 0  1,326 1,3260.00% 1.62% 1.62%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  82,008  82,00864.96% 64.96%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 7

 44,228  44,228

 70.01%

35.03%

0.01%

35.03%

State Superior Court Judge - Department No. 5, Vote For 1

 0  53,026 53,0260.00% 56.21% 56.21%Bernard F. Veljacic

 0  40,447 40,4470.00% 42.87% 42.87%Robert Vukanovich

 0  866 8660.00% 0.92% 0.92%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  94,339  94,33974.73% 74.73%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 22

 31,882  31,882

 220.02%

25.25%

0.02%

25.25%

District Court Judge - Position No. 1, Vote For 1

 0  79,723 79,7230.00% 98.55% 98.55%Vernon L. Schreiber

 0  1,174 1,1740.00% 1.45% 1.45%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  80,897  80,89764.08% 64.08%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 3

 45,343  45,343

 30.00%

35.92%

0.00%

35.92%

District Court Judge - Position No. 2, Vote For 1

 0  78,909 78,9090.00% 98.55% 98.55%James P. Swanger

 0  1,159 1,1590.00% 1.45% 1.45%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  80,068  80,06863.42% 63.42%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 6

 46,169  46,169

 60.00%

36.57%

0.00%

36.57%
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District Court Judge - Position No. 3, Vote For 1

 0  79,714 79,7140.00% 98.36% 98.36%Darvin J. Zimmerman

 0  1,329 1,3290.00% 1.64% 1.64%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  81,043  81,04364.20% 64.20%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 10

 45,190  45,190

 100.01%

35.80%

0.01%

35.80%

District Court Judge - Position No. 4, Vote For 1

 0  79,633 79,6330.00% 98.64% 98.64%Sonya Langsdorf

 0  1,094 1,0940.00% 1.36% 1.36%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  80,727  80,72763.95% 63.95%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 3

 45,513  45,513

 30.00%

36.05%

0.00%

36.05%

District Court Judge - Position No. 5, Vote For 1

 0  78,477 78,4770.00% 98.60% 98.60%Kelli E. Osler

 0  1,116 1,1160.00% 1.40% 1.40%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  79,593  79,59363.05% 63.05%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 5

 46,645  46,645

 50.00%

36.95%

0.00%

36.95%

District Court Judge - Position No. 6, Vote For 1

 0  78,909 78,9090.00% 98.63% 98.63%John P. Hagensen

 0  1,099 1,0990.00% 1.37% 1.37%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  80,008  80,00863.38% 63.38%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 6

 46,229  46,229

 60.00%

36.62%

0.00%

36.62%

Public Utility District No. 1 of Clark County Commissioner - District No. 3, Vote For 1

 0  52,050 52,0500.00% 52.47% 52.47%Jane Van Dyke

 0  46,606 46,6060.00% 46.98% 46.98%Byron Hanke

 0  539 5390.00% 0.54% 0.54%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  99,195  99,19578.57% 78.57%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 25

 27,023  27,023

 250.02%

21.41%

0.02%

21.41%
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City of Washougal Proposition No. 5, Vote For 1

 0  2,400 2,4000.00% 58.59% 58.59%Yes

 0  1,696 1,6960.00% 41.41% 41.41%No

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  4,096  4,09696.74% 96.74%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 138  138

 00.00%

3.26%

0.00%

3.26%

Precincts

Counted

 7  

Total Percent

 7  100.00% 

Voters

 4,234 

Ballots Registered Percent

 8,555 49.49% 

City of Washougal Proposition No. 6, Vote For 1

 0  1,976 1,9760.00% 48.32% 48.32%Yes

 0  2,113 2,1130.00% 51.68% 51.68%No

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  4,089  4,08996.58% 96.58%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 145  145

 00.00%

3.42%

0.00%

3.42%

Precincts

Counted

 7  

Total Percent

 7  100.00% 

Voters

 4,234 

Ballots Registered Percent

 8,555 49.49% 

Mount Pleasant School District No. 29-93 Proposition No. 1, Vote For 1

 0  3 30.00% 100.00% 100.00%Levy...Yes

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Levy...No

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  3  3100.00% 100.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 0  0

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 3 

Ballots Registered Percent

 8 37.50% 
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Total Number of Voters : 126,243 of 249,277 = 50.64%

11/25/2014 02:35 PM

Precincts Reporting 247 of 247 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

East County Fire & Rescue Proposition No. 1, Vote For 1

 0  2,651 2,6510.00% 72.47% 72.47%Yes

 0  1,007 1,0070.00% 27.53% 27.53%No

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  3,658  3,65895.29% 95.29%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 181  181

 00.00%

4.71%

0.00%

4.71%

Precincts

Counted

 8  

Total Percent

 8  100.00% 

Voters

 3,839 

Ballots Registered Percent

 6,844 56.09% 


